

October 27, 2022

The Honorable Spencer J. Cox Governor, State of Utah State Capitol Building, Suite 200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Dear Governor Cox:

President J. Stuart Adams has asked me to inform you that on October 19, 2022, the Senate confirmed the following appointments:

Alex Goble as a Judge of the Sixth District Juvenile Court Blaine Rawson as a Judge of the Second District Court John Luthy as a Judge of the Utah Court of Appeals

## **Board of Economic Opportunity:**

Kimberly Paluch is appointed to replace Douglas Dilley as a member appointed by the chair of the commission for the Board of Economic Opportunity, the remaining portion of the term to expire March 15, 2023. See Utah Code 63n-1a-401.

## **State Records Committee:**

Linda Petersen is appointed to replace Thomas Haraldsen as the news media representative for the State Records Committee, a term to expire September 30, 2026. See Utah Code 63G-2-501(1)(f).

## **State Finance Review Commission:**

Blake Wade is appointed as a member with a background in debt management, finance, or other similar expertise for the State Finance Review Commission, a term to expire August 17, 2026. See Utah Code 63C-25-201(3)(a)(vi).

Cleon Butterfield is appointed as a member with a background in debt management, finance, or other similar expertise for the State Finance Review Commission, a term to expire August 17, 2026. See Utah Code 63C-25-201(3)(a)(vi).

Sincerely, S/Jennifer Storie Secretary of the Senate